



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 765/2025**

INCYTE HOLDINGS CORPORATION & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhay Tandon & Mr.
Sanchit Sharma, Advs.
(through VC)
(M- 80917202267)

versus

PRAJNA GENRICS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vibhor Garg, Ms.
Diksha Kakkar & Mr.
Ravindra Kumar, Advs.
(M-9811352998)
(vibhor@bavlegal.in)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER
23.09.2025

%

Compliance-affidavit u/o 39 Rule 3 has been filed by the plaintiff, vide diary no. 5601378/2025. Same be taken on record.

Ld. Local Commissioner's reports have been received from Mr. S.P. Singh, vide diary no. 5957189/2025. Same be taken on record.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that the service-affidavit has been filed by him vide dairy no. 6933138/2025, the defendant has been served on 22.09.2025 via speed posts & via email on 21.09.2025 but his service-affidavit is not showing in the official noting. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff is directed to contact the registry to bring the service-affidavit on record.



Upon filing of written statement, if any replication be filed in accordance with law.

The parties are also directed to file the photocopies of their admitted-documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

Parties are also directed to inspect and flag their documents before the date of admission/denial.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **20.01.2026**.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)