



\$~30 & 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 765/2025, I.A. 18143/2025, I.A. 18144/2025 & I.A. 18147/2025**

INCYTE HOLDINGS CORPORATION & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh, Ms. Mamta Rani
Jha, Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Mr. Abhay
Tandon & Sanchit Sharma, Advocates

Versus

PRAJNA GENRICS PRIVATE LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Vibhor Garg & Ms. Yadavi
Malhotra, Advocates.

AND

+ **CS(COMM) 766/2025, I.A. 18154/2025, I.A. 18155/2025 & I.A. 18158/2025**

**INCYTE HOLDINGS CORPORATION AND
ORS.Plaintiffs**

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh, Ms. Mamta Rani
Jha, Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Mr. Abhay
Tandon & Sanchit Sharma, Advocates

Versus

AEON FORMULATIONS PVT. LTD.Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **03.11.2025**

1. The pleadings are yet to be completed in the present Petitions.
2. Accordingly, list before the learned Joint Registrar on 20.01.2026, the date already fixed.
3. List before Court on 25.02.2026.

TEJAS KARIA, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025

'gsr'