



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 765/2025**

INCYTE HOLDINGS CORPORATION & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rishabh Paliwal & Mr.
Sanchit Sharma, Advs.
(through VC)
(M- 8091720227)

versus

PRAJNA GENRICS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vibhor Garg, Mr. Sumit
Kumar Mishra, Mr. Ravindra
Kumar and Ms. Yadavi
Malhotra Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

05.02.2026

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

List the matter for the purpose fixed on **23.02.2026**.

Reader a/w

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 5, 2026/Sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any