



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 765/2025**

INCYTE HOLDINGS CORPORATION & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rishabh Paliwal & Mr.
Sanchit Sharma, Advs.
(through VC)
(M- 8091720227)

versus

PRAJNA GENRICS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vibhor Garg & Ms.
Yadavi Malhotra, Advs.
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

23.02.2026

%

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date fixed i.e.

30.04.2026.

IA No. 3198/2026 (u/S 151 CPC seeking counsel in fling reply to

IA No. 18143/2025)

Issue notice. Accepted. Not opposed. Allowed. The delay in filing the reply in IA No. 18143/2025 is condoned.

The defendant is directed to take steps to bring the reply on record and registry is also requested to do the needful.

Rejoinder be filed as per order of the Hon'ble Court dated 30.07.2025



**IA No. 3199/2026 (By defendant u/S VIII Rule 1 r/w Section 151
CPC seeking condonation of delay in filing written statement)**

Issue notice. Accepted. Not opposed. Allowed. The delay in filing the written statement is condoned.

The defendant is directed to take steps to bring the written statement on record and registry is also requested to do the needful.

Replication, if any be filed in accordance with law.

**IA No. 4944/2026 [By defendant u/S 151 CPC seeking
condonation of delay in filing affidavit to IA No. 18147/2025
(seeking administration of interrogatories)]**

Issue notice. Accepted. Not opposed. Allowed. The delay in filing the reply in the IA No. 18147/2025 is condoned.

The defendant is directed to take steps to bring the reply on record and registry is also requested to do the needful.

Rejoinder, if any be filed as per order of the Hon'ble Court dated 30.07.2025.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any