



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 765/2025, I.A. 18143/2025, I.A. 18144/2025, I.A. 18147/2025 & I.A. 4944/2026

INCYTE HOLDINGS CORPORATION & ORS.Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Rishabh Paliwal, Mr. Shreyansh Gupta and Mr. Sanchit Sharma, Advocates.
versus

PRAJNA GENRICS PRIVATE LIMITEDDefendant
Through: Mr. Vibhor Garg, Mr. Aditya Bhardwaj and Ms. Diksha Kakkar, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
25.02.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the defendants states that *vide* order dated 23.02.2026, the delay in filing reply to the applications i.e. I.A. 18143/2025 and I.A. 18147/2025 of the plaintiff as also in filing the written statement was condoned.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks and is granted four weeks time to file rejoinder to the applications and replication be filed within statutory period with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the defendant.
3. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings on 30.04.2026.
4. List before the Court on 20.08.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2026

Sumit